CH \$40.00 786566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Fund Services, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGINEERED SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC.,	
Street Address:	3295 Cobb International Blvd NW	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30152	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78656676	WGTC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132266397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132266000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce	
SIGNATURE:	/jmp/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-12-16 Release of PTSA _ Reassignment of TM (Engineered Specialty Products Inc.) Executed 010997-0138#page1.tif

source=2022-12-16 Release of PTSA _ Reassignment of TM (Engineered Specialty Products Inc.) Executed 010997-0138#page2.tif

source=2022-12-16 Release of PTSA _ Reassignment of TM (Engineered Specialty Products Inc.) Executed 010997-0138#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0176

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

December 16, 2022

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified or replaced from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), executed by ENGINEERED SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC., a Georgia corporation, whose address is 3295 Cobb International Blvd NW, Kennesaw, Georgia 30152 (the "Company"), in favor of DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Agent"), whose address is 405 Lexington Avenue, 53rd Floor, New York, NY 10174. The IP Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2019, pursuant to which the Company mortgaged, pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Company's IP Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the patents and trademarks specifically listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) have been paid in full and Agent wishes to terminate the IP Security Agreement, release said security interest in, and lien on, all of the Company's IP Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) releases said security interest in and to the IP Collateral, (iii) cancels, releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its right, title and interest in the IP Collateral, and (iv) transfers (or retransfers) and assigns (or reassigns) to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

[Signature page to follow.]

13727587v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0177 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC

A Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Trademarks

Schedule 1

<u>To</u>

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Patents:	
POTANTO	,
ı aıcınıs.	

None.

<u>Registered Trademarks, Material Unregistered Trademarks, and Applications for Registration of Trademarks</u>

Mark	Application No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HAGIC.	78/656,676	2005-06-23	3,200,637	2007-01-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 12/22/2022